
 
NUCLEAR AND RADIATION STUDIES BOARD 

Review of the Continued Analysis of Supplemental Treatment of  
Low-Activity Waste at the Hanford Nuclear Reservation:  
Public Meeting Jan 31 - Feb 1, 2023 
 
Join Virtual Meeting 
 
Day 1: Tuesday, January 31, 2023 (all times listed in PST),  

Open (Public) Session 
 
 
10:00 AM  
 
 
 
 
10:05 AM 
 
 
10:20 AM 
 
 
10:40 AM 
 
 
11:00 AM 
 
 
11:30 AM 
 
 
12:00 PM 
 
1:15 PM 
 
1:35 PM 
 
 
2:05 PM 
 
 
2:20 PM 
 
 
3:10 PM 

 
Welcome and Introductions 
Michael Janicke, National Academies Responsible Staff Officer  
John Applegate, Committee Chair 
Allen Croff, Committee Vice Chair 
 
FFRDC Team Report, Introduction and Overview (Recommendation F) 
Bill Bates, SRNL 
 
Process and Feed Vector Overview (A, H) 
Michael Stone, SRNL 
 
Alternative Descriptions (K) 
Dan McCabe, SRNL 
 
Decision Framework Development (B) 
David Tate, IDA 
 
Risk Reduction, Cost, and Schedule (B, C, G) 
William Ramsey, SRNL 

 
Break 
 
Risk Reduction, Cost, and Schedule, cont. 
 
Grout Technology Advances and Uncertainties 
Matt Asmussen, PNNL 
 
Fluidized Bed Steam Reforming Enhancements 
Kevin Brown, CRESP 
 
Off-Site Disposal and Transportation Description (E, H, I) 
Elena Kalinina, SNL 
 
Break 

https://events.nationalacademies.org/01-31-2023_review-of-the-continued-analysis-of-supplemental-treatment-of-low-activity-waste
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3:25 PM 
 
 
3:35 PM 
 
 
4:00 PM 
 
 
4:20 PM 
 
 
4:40 PM 
 
 
5:00 PM 
 
5:05 PM 
 
5:20 PM 
 
5:35 PM 
 
6:00 PM 
 

 
On-Site Disposal Description 
Stephanie Johansen, PNNL 
 
Summary of Selected Alternative Criteria Assessments (D, E, J) 
Dan McCabe, SRNL 
 
Assessment Summary and Results (L) 
Matt Champagney, Parsons 
 
Recommendation Development (M) 
David Tate, IDA 
 
Wrap-Up, Summary, and Conclusions 
Bill Bates, SRNL 
 
Break 
 
Perspectives from the State of Washington Department of Ecology 
 
Perspectives from the Oregon Department of Energy 
 
Public Responses 
 
Adjourn Public Session 
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Join Virtual Meeting 
 
Day 2:  Wednesday, February 1, 2023 (all times listed in PST),  

Open (Public) Session 
 
 
10:00 AM  
 
 
10:05 AM 
 
12:00 PM 
 
12:30 PM 

Welcome  
John Applegate, Committee Chair  

 
Committee Roundtable Discussion with FFRDC Team  

 
Public Responses 

 
Adjourn Day 2, Public Meeting 
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