

Review of the Continued Analysis of Supplemental Treatment of  
Low-Activity Waste at the Hanford Nuclear Reservation:  
Public Meeting Jan 31 - Feb 1, 2023

[Join Virtual Meeting](#)

**Day 1:    Tuesday, January 31, 2023 (all times listed in PST),  
Open (Public) Session**

<b>10:00 AM</b>	<b>Welcome and Introductions</b> <i>Michael Janicke, National Academies Responsible Staff Officer</i> <i>John Applegate, Committee Chair</i> <i>Allen Croff, Committee Vice Chair</i>
<b>10:05 AM</b>	<b>FFRDC Team Report, Introduction and Overview (Recommendation F)</b> <i>Bill Bates, SRNL</i>
<b>10:20 AM</b>	<b>Process and Feed Vector Overview (A, H)</b> <i>Michael Stone, SRNL</i>
<b>10:40 AM</b>	<b>Alternative Descriptions (K)</b> <i>Dan McCabe, SRNL</i>
<b>11:00 AM</b>	<b>Decision Framework Development (B)</b> <i>David Tate, IDA</i>
<b>11:30 AM</b>	<b>Risk Reduction, Cost, and Schedule (B, C, G)</b> <i>William Ramsey, SRNL</i>
<b>12:00 PM</b>	<b>Break</b>
<b>1:15 PM</b>	<b>Risk Reduction, Cost, and Schedule, cont.</b>
<b>1:35 PM</b>	<b>Grout Technology Advances and Uncertainties</b> <i>Matt Asmussen, PNNL</i>
<b>2:05 PM</b>	<b>Fluidized Bed Steam Reforming Enhancements</b> <i>Kevin Brown, CRESP</i>
<b>2:20 PM</b>	<b>Off-Site Disposal and Transportation Description (E, H, I)</b> <i>Elena Kalinina, SNL</i>
<b>3:10 PM</b>	<b>Break</b>

3:25 PM	<b>On-Site Disposal Description</b> <i>Stephanie Johansen, PNNL</i>
3:35 PM	<b>Summary of Selected Alternative Criteria Assessments (D, E, J)</b> <i>Dan McCabe, SRNL</i>
4:00 PM	<b>Assessment Summary and Results (L)</b> <i>Matt Champagney, Parsons</i>
4:20 PM	<b>Recommendation Development (M)</b> <i>David Tate, IDA</i>
4:40 PM	<b>Wrap-Up, Summary, and Conclusions</b> <i>Bill Bates, SRNL</i>
5:00 PM	<b>Break</b>
5:05 PM	<b>Perspectives from the State of Washington Department of Ecology</b>
5:20 PM	<b>Perspectives from the Oregon Department of Energy</b>
5:35 PM	<b>Public Responses</b>
6:00 PM	<b>Adjourn Public Session</b>

[Join Virtual Meeting](#)

**Day 2: Wednesday, February 1, 2023 (all times listed in PST),  
Open (Public) Session**

<b>10:00 AM</b>	<b>Welcome</b> <i>John Applegate, Committee Chair</i>
<b>10:05 AM</b>	<b>Committee Roundtable Discussion with FFRDC Team</b>
<b>12:00 PM</b>	<b>Public Responses</b>
<b>12:30 PM</b>	<b>Adjourn Day 2, Public Meeting</b>